
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ao

12z cu -v
oZ(0
Qcy) -,T

N 13

14
WfyM

aCa
r 15

LU0 0
W

a0 16

U- 

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35373

353'` 3

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35373 is made and

entered, as of October 10, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order

II adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on May 21, 2019, by

and between R. S. CAMPBELL CONSULTING, INC., a California corporation

Consultant"), with a place of business at 1161 Marine View Dr., Vista, CA 92081, and

the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with professional services supporting the deployment of the

proprietary software system Envision Connect (EC) (" Project"); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

35373 ( the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to add to amend the Agreement to reflect

the aggregate contract amount for all terms and to attach an updated rate sheet; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 1. A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached to the Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in

accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in

the manner described below, not to exceed a total Agreement amount of Five Hundred

Twelve Thousand Fifty Dollars ($ 512,050), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit " B- 1." 

2. The Rates contained in Exhibit "B" to the Agreement are hereby

amended and replaced by Exhibit "B- 1 ", attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35373 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect. 

TMA:kd A19- 04884

01446155. DOCX

1



2

3

4

5

M

7

8

a

10

11

iE: 

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be

duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

1 / I t ' 2022

R. S. CAMPBELL CONSULTING, INC., a

California corporation

By
r, - z5

Name - f I
Title

2022 By
Name

Title

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

OZZO Z 2022 By b

City Manager

EAWTED PURSUANT

This Third Amendment to Agr s approved as to form on

V- (L I  , 2022. 

TMA: kd A19-04884

01446155. DOCX

CHARLES P

K

N, City Attorney

Deputy



EXHIBIT 44B- 1" 



September 30, 2022

From: Robert Campbell, President, R. S. Campbell Consulting, inc. 

To: Bureau of Environmental Health. Citv of Long Beach

Re: Cost Proposal

Thank you for the opportunity to serve as a consultant to the Environmental Health Bureau
where I look forward to leading project management efforts to implement a new data
management system while maintaining the existing system during implementation over the next
year. I also will assist the bureau as needed with data related projects. 

The total estimated hours to provide these services is 1, 555. 56 annual hours. My rate for these
services is $ 90 per hour, for a total estimated annual amount of $140,000. 

Rabert S. Cambell, resident Date


